
CONSUMER AFFAIRS 
AUTHORITY

Invitation for Bids
Invitation of Quotations for the Sale of 

305 Cement Bags of 50kg
Quotations are hereby invited for the sale of stock Lot of Cement confi scated by 
the Consumer Affairs Authority within the jurisdiction of the Megistrate Court, 
Rambadagalla.

01   Quotations should be submitted in duplicate. Stock Lot of cement can be inspected 
from 22.03.2022 up to 28.03.2022 from 9.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. at the Warakawehera 
Institution Premises at Morathiha.

02.  Bid documents can either be obtained on payment of non-refundable fee of 
Rs. 2,000.00 to the Shroff of the Authority from the Finance Division of 
Consumer Affairs Authority from 22.03.2022 from 9.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. or can 
be downloaded from the Website: www.caa.gov.lk on payment of Rs 2,000.00 
to the Account Number 014-1-001-2-0110475 of the Consumer Affairs Authority 
at People’s Bank and the perfected application along with the receipt annexed 
should be submitted to the following address. Bids should be submitted only on 
applications thus obtained.

03. Tender Box will be kept open up to 2.30 p.m. on 04.04.2022.

04.  Bids received late will be rejected and bids will be opened at 2.30 p.m. on 04.04.2022. 
Bidder or one of his representatives can be present on the occasion if required.

05. Minimum price for a 50kg bag of cement is Rs. 1350/-

06.  Duly perfected bids enclosed in a sealed cover and to the effect “Quotation for 
packing of 305 Cement Bags of 50kg” marked on the top left-hand corner can 
either be sent by registered post, to be received at or before 2.30 p.m. on 04.04.2022 
to the following address or may be hand delivered and deposited in the Tender 
Box placed at the Director General’s, Offi ce of this Consumer Affairs Authority 
at 2nd Floor of the C.W.E. Secretariat Building, No. 27, Vauxhall Street, Colombo 
02. Since bids will be opened soon after closing tenderer or one of his authorized 
representatives could be present on the occasion.

Address for the submission of bids - Director General
    Consumer Affairs Authority
    No. 27, C.W.E. Secretariat Building
    Vauxhall Street,
    Colombo 02.

Further particulars can be obtained via TP Nos. 0771088904 / 071-4412667


